- The Listing Department BSE Limited P J. Towers, Dalal street, Mumbai 400001
- The Listing Department
   National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
   Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
   BandraKurla Complex,
   Bandra (E),
   Mumbai 400051
- Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd. Thergaon, Pune 411033

Dear Sir.

Company Name: Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd.

Sub: Transmission of Shares

We are filing herewith the information required under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the transmission of 3,58,333 equity shares constituting 0.87% of the paid up capital of Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited (Target Company), in relation to the account of the undersigned.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of Arun Kumar Mahabir Prasad Jatia J/w Basant Kumar Khaitan (Executors of Will of Mahabir Prasad Jatia)(Acquirer)

Arun Kumar Mahabir Prasad Jatia

Place: Mumbai

Date: 29th November, 2017

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)		Pudumjee	Pulp & Pape	r Mills Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer <sup>1</sup> and Persons Acting in (PAC) with the acquirer			Arun Kumar Jatia J/w Basant Kumar Khaitar (Executors of the will of Mahabir Prasad Jatia)		
			Sr.No.	Persons a	cting in concert
			1		Industries Ltd
			2		mmercial Pvt. Ltd
			3		Company Ltd
			4		ch Private Ltd
			5	Poonam 1	
			6	Arun Kum	ar Mahabir Prasad Jatia
			7		s Trading Pvt. Ltd
			8		k Investments Pvt. Ltd
			9	Vrinda Jat	
			10	Vasudha :	
			11	Yashvardh	
			12	The second secon	Holding Ltd
			13		estments
			14		chnologies
			15	Arun Jatia	
	ther the acquirer belongs to Promote	er/ Promoter	Yes.		
TC a	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the Listed	e shares of	BSE Limit		ge of India Limited
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)		% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Befo (Exe	re the acquisition under consideration, cutors of the will of Mahabir Prasad Jatia)	holding of	Arun Kuma	ar Jatia J/w	Basant Kumar Khaitar
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Shares held by Mr. A K Jatia in individual capacity)	20,48,000	5.	00%	5.00%
			7.7		
(b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)				
(b)	(pledge/lien/ non disposal				

The shares in question were transferred to the account of Mr. Arunkumar Jania as part of transmission to Master Yashvardhan Jania and not on account of any 'acquisition'.



	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,48,000	5.00%	5.00%
Det	ails of acquisition			
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	3,58,333	0.87%	0.87%
(b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by shares			
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired			
(d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,58,333	0.87%	0.87%
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	24.05.222		
			5 87%	E 070/
		24,06,333	5.87%	5.87%
(b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	24,06,333	5.87%	5.87%
	VRs otherwise than by equity shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		5.87%	
(d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after			
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal			
(c) (d) (e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others  Total (a+b+c+d)  e of acquisition (e.g. open market/lic issue / rights issue / preferential tement / inter-se transfer, encumbrance	24,06,333		5.87%



including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares etc.	Company
Date of acquisitionof/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	6 <sup>th</sup> Septembor, 2014
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	4,10,00,000 Equity Shares of `2/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,10,00,000 Equity Shares of `2/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,10,00,000 Equity Shares of '2/- each

Signature of the Acquirer/Authorised Signatory:

For Arun Kumar Jatia J/w Basant Kumar Khaitan (Executors of will of Mahabir Prasad Jatia) (the Acquirer)

Date: 29th November, 2017

Place: Mumbai

(\*) Total share capital /voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to stock exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.